MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

SENIOR HIGH BOYS LACROSSE HEAD COACH AND ASSISTANT COACH POSITIONS

The Plum Borough School District Board and the Plum Borough Education Association agree to the Senior High Boys Lacrosse Head Coach (1) and Senior High Boys Lacrosse Assistant Coach (1) positions:

1. The Senior High Boys Lacrosse Head Coach position (1) will be paid the following stipend amounts:

- 2015-2016 \$3,218 2016-2017 \$3,315
- 2017-2018 \$3,414

2. The Senior High Boys Lacrosse Assistant Coach position (1) will be paid the following stipend amounts:

2015-2016\$2,0912016-2017\$2,1542017-2018\$2,219

3. As in the case of all supplementary contracts, they shall be for a one-year term only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have set their hands and seals the date set forth below.

<u>ATTEST</u> :	Plum Borough School District
	Ву:
Board Secretary	
	Title: Board President
	Date:
WITNESS:	
	Plum Borough Education Association
	Ву:
	Title: PBEA President
	Date :